

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
KUKUI GROVE TO HULEIA BRIDGE

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(15)

ISLAND: KAUAI TYPE CODES: I000 & Y060

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 15, 1995
Garden Island - June 19, 1995

BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 1995

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy-five (75) Working Days

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS & PAVING
CO.

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT MIX NO.V	6,700	TON	\$ 50.91	\$ 341,097.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 314,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 536,000.00
412.0100	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	400	S.Y.	3.40	1,360.00	5.00	2,000.00	2.00	800.00
604.4000	ADJUST UTILITY BOX	1	EACH	500.00	500.00	1,849.00	1,849.00	300.00	300.00
604.4004	BLOCK OUT UTILITY BOX	2	EACH	1.00	2.00	807.00	1,614.00	100.00	200.00
604.4550	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	2	EACH	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00
613.0110	STANDARD CENTERLINE & REFERENCE SURVEY MONUMENT	7	EACH	46.00	322.00	288.00	2,016.00	350.00	2,450.00
613.0120	ADJUST CENTERLINE & REFERENCE SURVEY MONUMENT	3	EACH	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00
621.0200	PANEL FOR DESTINATION SIGN	85.5	S.F.	45.00	3,847.50	45.00	3,847.50	40.00	3,420.00
621.1300	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST (53 x 5.7) AND FOUNDATION FOR DESTINATION SIGN D1-2	2	EACH	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
621.1405	2-1/2" x 2-1/2" SQUARE TUBE POST FOR DESTINATION SIGN	8	EACH	155.00	1,240.00	155.00	1,240.00	200.00	1,600.00
621.4110	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-2) WITH POST	122	EACH	48.00	5,856.00	48.00	5,856.00	55.00	6,710.00
621.4130	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3) WITH POST	63	EACH	52.00	3,276.00	52.00	3,276.00	55.00	3,465.00
621.4135	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3)	79	EACH	12.00	948.00	12.00	948.00	15.00	1,185.00
621.4140	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-4) WITH POST	2	EACH	126.00	252.00	126.00	252.00	120.00	240.00
621.4700	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE II	125	EACH	21.00	2,625.00	21.00	2,625.00	15.00	1,875.00
621.5000	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ FT OR LESS)	4	EACH	70.00	280.00	70.00	280.00	150.00	600.00
621.5100	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ FT OR LESS) WITH POST	18	EACH	260.00	4,680.00	260.00	4,680.00	250.00	4,500.00
621.5300	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (GREATER THAN 10 SQ FT) WITH POST	22	EACH	415.00	9,130.00	415.00	9,130.00	300.00	6,600.00
621.7110	CONSTRUCTION SIGN WITH TWO POSTS EACH	4	EACH	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
621.7601	MILE POST MARKER (BI-DIRECTIONAL) WITH POST	4	EACH	145.00	580.00	145.00	580.00	200.00	800.00
629.1002	DOUBLE 4-INCH STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (5770 L. F.)	L.S	L.S.	L.S	5,366.10	L.S	5,654.60	L.S	7,210.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
KUKUI GROVE TO HULEIA BRIDGE

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(15)

ISLAND: KAUAI TYPE CODES: I000 & Y060

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 15, 1995
Garden Island - June 19, 1995

BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 1995

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy-five (75) Working Days

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS & PAVING
CO.

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1004	DOUBLE 4-INCH STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (5010 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,659.30	L.S.	\$ 4,909.80	\$ L.S.	\$ 6,250.00
629.1006	4-INCH STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (46975 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	26,775.75	L.S.	24,427.00	L.S.	46,980.00
629.1008	8-INCH STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (890 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	979.00	L.S.	881.10	L.S.	2,230.00
629.1010	8-INCH STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (1315 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,446.50	L.S.	1,301.85	L.S.	3,290.00
629.1012	12-INCH STOP LINE (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (150 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	294.00	L.S.	264.00	L.S.	750.00
629.1014	12-INCH YELLOW TRANSVERSE (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (860 L. F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,685.60	L.S.	1,513.60	L.S.	2,150.00
629.1020	CROSSWALK MARKING	13	LANES	147.00	1,911.00	137.00	1,781.00	120.00	1,560.00
629.1030	PAVEMENT ARROW (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	22	EACH	100.00	2,200.00	95.25	2,095.50	125.00	2,750.00
629.1040	PAVEMENT WORD (TAPE TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	2	EACH	115.00	230.00	108	216.00	150	300.00
629.2021	TYPE A PAVEMENT MARKERS (1240 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,451.60	L.S.	4,017.60	L.S.	6,200.00
629.2031	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS (1100 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,753.00	L.S.	5,368.00	L.S.	5,550.00
629.2041	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKERS (290 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,516.70	L.S.	1,415.20	L.S.	1,450.00
629.2051	TYPE H PAVEMENT MARKERS (410 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,144.30	L.S.	2,000.80	L.S.	2,050.00
629.2061	TYPE J PAVEMENT MARKERS (300 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,095.00	L.S.	978.00	L.S.	1,500.00
645.2000	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00
652.1000	COLD PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT	1,450	S.Y.	2.50	3,625.00	7.00	10,150.00	20.00	29,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY RESURFACING
KUKUI GROVE TO HULEIA BRIDGE

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(15)

ISLAND: KAUAI TYPE CODES: I000 & Y060

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 15, 19, 1995
Garden Island - June 19, 1995

BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 1995

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy-five (75) Working Days

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS & PAVING
CO.

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS AND ALL FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	L.S.	L.S.	\$ L.S.	\$ 4,940.00	\$ L.S.	\$ 42,911.00	\$ L.S.	\$ 71,100.00
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$468,768.35		\$488,778.55		\$782,915.00
	b. FURNISH DOMESTIC STEEL AND/OR FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (FILL IN "0")				0		0		0
	c. FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x a)								
	d. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b OR a+c)				\$468,768.35		\$488,778.55		\$782,915.00
	* ALL BIDDERS MUST FILL IN EITHER b OR c AND COMPLETE d								
I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS OPENED FOR THIS PROJECT <u>Allan Nishimura</u> <u>7-13-95</u> ALLAN NISHIMURA DATE PROJECT MANAGER									